



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 03/22/2022
Old Town Clovis Streetscape 2021

CITY OF CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Phil Ginther

PROJECT LOCATION:

This project includes 3 different locations.

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

Site 'A' Clovis Avenue: from Rodeo Drive to 5th Street: work includes construction of new curb, gutter and sidewalk (stamped/standard), trees and tree wells, irrigation system, asphalt pavement plug, new drive approaches and street lighting.

Site 'B' Woodworth Avenue: from Bullard Avenue to 5th Street: work includes construction of new curb, gutter and sidewalk (stamped/standard), new asphalt concrete pavement plug, new drive approach, curb ramp and minor striping.

Site 'C' Pollasky Avenue: from 5th Street to 4th Street: work includes construction of new tree wells, transfer of existing trees from pots to tree wells, removal of existing concrete, planter pots, minor irrigation, paver removal and re-installation and new tree installation.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Americal Paving Co.		Avison Construction Inc.		Bush Engineering Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Site 'A' - Clovis Avenue											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 62,690.00	\$ 62,690.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
4.	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
5.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,370.00
6.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
7.	Stamped Concrete Corridor	2,044	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,660.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 18,804.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,704.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 44,150.40
8.	Concrete Sidewalk	1,527	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,270.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,689.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,797.00	\$ 14.41	\$ 22,004.07
9.	Concrete Curb and Gutter	316	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 14,536.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 76.08	\$ 24,041.28
10.	Concrete Drive Approach	1,496	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 15,857.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,944.00	\$ 13.23	\$ 19,792.08
11.	Stamped Concrete at Drive Approach	767	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,010.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,971.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,175.00	\$ 13.51	\$ 10,362.17
12.	Asphalt Concrete, Type A	40	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 325.84	\$ 13,033.60
13.	Street Lighting System	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 75,813.84	\$ 75,813.84
14.	Loop Detectors	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 8,640.00
15.	Tree Well	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,289.00	\$ 7,734.00
16.	Landscaping 15-gal Tree	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 5,184.00
17.	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 9,180.00
18.	1" Water Service	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00
19.	1" Backflow Preventor	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4,860.00
20.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
	Subtotal				\$ 238,020.00		\$ 306,060.40		\$ 357,080.00		\$ 406,455.44
Site 'B' - Woodworth Avenue											
21.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
22.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,450.00	\$ 32,450.00
23.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
24.	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
25.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,425.00
26.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
27.	Earthwork and Grading	100	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 120.61	\$ 12,061.00
28.	Stamped Concrete Corridor	1,173	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,595.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 7,859.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,595.00	\$ 15.98	\$ 18,744.54
29.	Concrete Sidewalk	1,132	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,320.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,980.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,056.00	\$ 12.93	\$ 14,636.76
30.	Concrete Curb and Gutter	196	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,016.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 52.02	\$ 10,195.92
31.	Stamped Concrete Drive Approach	262	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 3,039.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 4,270.60
32.	Concrete Drive Approach	509	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,180.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,072.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,617.00	\$ 10.53	\$ 5,359.77
33.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	204	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,570.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 20.81	\$ 4,245.24
34.	Concrete Curb	36	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 43.39	\$ 1,562.04
35.	Asphalt Concrete, Type A	53	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 19,345.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,720.00
36.	Aggregate Base, Class 2	72	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,600.00
37.	Tree Well	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
38.	Traffic Striping, Markings & Signage	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
39.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	Subtotal				\$ 111,125.00		\$ 83,825.90		\$ 135,894.00		\$ 202,920.87
Site 'C' - Pollasky Avenue											
40.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
41.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
42.	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
43.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
44.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
45.	Brick Paver Corridor Reinstallation	56	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,088.00
46.	Landscaping 15-gal Tree	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 3,780.00
47.	Tree Well	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,367.00	\$ 9,569.00
48.	Irrigation and Landscaping Modifications	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 9,720.00
49.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	Subtotal				\$ 46,120.00		\$ 33,613.00		\$ 48,181.00		\$ 79,357.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 395,265.00		\$ 423,499.30		\$ 541,155.00		\$ 688,733.31

Remarks: Bid award is scheduled for approval from the City Council on April 4, 2022.